

KARNATAKA STATE OBSTETRICS AND GYNECOLOGY ASSOCIATION ® KSOGA



Dr. Bharathi Rajashekar President 9448069861 Dr. M. G. Hiremath Chief Patron & Founder Secretary 9448355838

Dr. Vidya Thobbi Imm. Past President 9448140146 Hon. Secretary 9880078755 Dr. Durgadas Asaranna President Elect 9448374066

Date: 24.03.2025

Dr. Rajashree Paladi

KSOGA Office Bearers 2024 - 25

Patron

Dr. Nagaraj. H 9448127237

Treasurer

Dr. Suman Gaddi 9110821242

Executive Committee Members

North Zone

Dr. Shailaja Bidri 8352250207

North West Zone Dr. Shruti Bhavi Patil 9480407256

South Zone Dr. Mahesh Koregol 9886744700

South West Zone Dr. Shanta Shekhar 9880743455

Co-Opted Members

Dr. Sudha T. R 9481308902

Dr. Soumya Mani 9844159635

Dear Members of KSOGA,

We are pleased to announce the successful selection of the KSOGA Committee Chairpersons for the term 2025-2027.

- 1.**Dr.Aruna Murlidhar (Bangalore)** Adolescent Health committee and Young Talent promotion committee.
- 2. Dr. Srimathy Raman (Bangalore) Clinical research committee.
- 3.Dr Prabha D.Desai (Gadag) Endoscopy committee.
- 4.Dr.Uma Deshmukh (Bidar) Ethics and Medicolegal committee.
- 5.**Dr. Roopesh. N (Bangalore)** Gynae oncology and Preventive oncology committee.
- 6.**Dr Raju V Giraddi (Raichur)** Imaging Science in OBG committee & Genetics and Fetal medicine committee.
- 7.**Dr.Shilpa Haresh (Bangalore)** Infertility and ART committee & Reproductive endocrinology committee.
- 8.**Dr.Vijay Kumar.C.R (Bangalore)** Midlife Committee & Urogynaecology committee.
- 9.**Dr.Veena.S.Bhat (Shivamogga)** Public awareness committee & Prevention of Violence Against Women committee.
- 10. Dr. Rashmi Patil (Bangalore) Quiz committee.

01

KSOGA OFFICE

Maathoshree Women's Hospital, Behind Reliance Digital, Prabhat Colony, Vidyanagar, Hubli-580021, Tel:0836-2277015 Cell-9448355838/9740627472 Email: ksogaoffice@gmail.com KSOGA SECRETARIAT - II Dr.Bharathi Rajashekar Sahyaadri Multispeciality Hospital, Bharathi Health Care Complex, Opp.Sandal Kote, R C Road Hassan-573201 Call: +91 9448069861-Email: bharathirajshekar@gmail.com

Website: https://ksoga.org/



KARNATAKA STATE OBSTETRICS AND GYNECOLOGY ASSOCIATION ® KSOGA



Dr. Bharathi Rajashekar President 9448069861 Dr. M. G. Hiremath Chief Patron & Founder Secretary 9448355838

Dr. Vidya Thobbi Imm. Past President 9448140146 Hon. Secretary 9880078755 Dr. Durgadas Asaranna President Elect

9448374066

Dr. Rajashree Paladi

Date: 24.03.2025

KSOGA Office Bearers 2024 - 25

Patron

Dr. Nagaraj. H 9448127237

Treasurer

Dr. Suman Gaddi 9110821242

Executive Committee Members

North Zone Dr. Shailaja Bidri 8352250207

North West Zone Dr. Shruti Bhavi Patil 9480407256

South Zone Dr. Mahesh Koregol 9886744700

South West Zone Dr. Shanta Shekhar 9880743455

Co-Opted Members Dr. Sudha T. R 9481308902

Dr. Soumya Mani 9844159635 11.**Dr Geetha H H (Chitradurga)** Safe motherhood committee & Emergency obstetrics and critical care committee & Medical disorders in pregnancy committee.

12. Dr. Jambunath Gowda (Ballari) Family welfare committee.

We extend our heartfelt congratulations to all the newly appointed Chairpersons. Your dedication and commitment to KSOGA are highly valued, and we look forward to your leadership in advancing the objectives of your respective committees.

Furthermore, we kindly remind all newly appointed Chairpersons that their attendance is mandatory at the **5th Yuva KSOGA**, **scheduled to be held in Chitradurga on the 5th and 6th of April 2025.** This event will provide an excellent opportunity for collaboration, discussion, and planning for the upcoming term.

We appreciate the efforts of all applicants and the selection committee in making this process successful. Let us work together to uphold the vision and mission of KSOGA.

Bharathe Reachter

Dr.Bharathi Rajashekar

President,KSOGA

Dr.Rajashree Paladi

Hon.Secretary, KSOGA

KSOGA OFFICE

Maathoshree Women's Hospital, Behind Reliance Digital, Prabhat Colony, Vidyanagar, Hubli-580021, Tel:0836-2277015 Cell-9448355838/9740627472 Email: ksogaoffice@gmail.com KSOGA SECRETARIAT - II Dr.Bharathi Rajashekar Sahyaadri Multispeciality Hospital, Bharathi Health Care Complex, Opp.Sandal Kote, R C Road Hassan-573201 Call: +91 9448069861-Email: bharathirajshekar@gmail.com

Website: https://ksoga.org/